
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-0386 Name: Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding
- Safe Passages - Coliseum College Preparatory
Academy

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:2/21/2014 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/11/2014 6/11/2014

Enactment date: 6/11/2014 14-0959Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding between
the District and Safe Passages, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional services as follows:
translation services for teachers and families and facilitate English class for families four times weekly;
college preparation work and transition support for first generation college students and families; build
parent leadership and community ownership of school; build community leadership and safer
community: hold data conferences with parents, teachers and students; support six workshops aimed
at teaching parents how to use the Achieve 3000 software at home with their children: support families
in getting their children enrolled in at least 6 weeks of summer school and summer programming to
avoid the summer slide, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as
though fully set forth, at Coliseum Community Preparatory Academy, for the period of July 1, 2013
through August 31, 2014, in an additional amount not to exceed $12,585.42, increasing the MOU not
to exceed amount from $100,650.00 to $113,235.42. All other terms and conditions of the MOU
remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-0386 Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding - Safe Passages - Coliseum College
Preparatory Academy

Contact: Amy.Carozza@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/11/2014 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

